
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 298 0 1 0 299 300 99.7% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 591 0 3 0 594 594 100.0% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,705 0 8 0 1,713 1,722 102.3% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 966 0 4 0 970 982 102.4% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 873 0 1 0 874 914 102.9% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,925 7 2 0 1,934 1,780 112.0% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 526 1 2 0 529 580 602

KCIW Assessment 109 0 1 0 110 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 635 1 3 0 639 713 92.5% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,006 0 4 1 1,011 1,022 102.4% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,080 2 5 0 1,087 1,097 101.3% 1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,242 0 8 0 1,250 1,256 102.0% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 702 0 26 1 729 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 417 0 2 0 419 222 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,119 0 28 1 1,148 1,052 134.7% 852

Western KY Corr. Complex 678 0 1 0 679 693 101.3% 670

 

 

    

   

   

68

Male

2

Female

Total 12,198

1,318

10,880

12,198

 

96.8%

93.0%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,062

1,361

11,701

13,857

1,406

12,451

12,118 10

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,741 219 1,9601,162 122

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

98 473

702 4,217

42 1,833

CONTROLLED INTAKE 676

16 0 16

375

3,515

1,791

CLASS D-EXTENDED 24 454430

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,868 1,085 8,953

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 602 2 604

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,470 1,087 9,557

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,625 12 100 18 21,755   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  05/01/2014

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 05/01/2014  07:12

REQUESTOR: Zach Schadler


