KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PROCESSED: 05/01/2014 07:12

FOR: 05/01/2014

REQUESTOR: Zach Schadler

			10	I . 05/0	1/20	11			REQUEST	OR. Zach Se	nautor
	ſ			Out T	0:						
Location:	In Count	Hospita	al	Court	Oth	ner	To	otal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	298		0	1	L	0		299	300	300	99.7
Blackburn Corr. Complex	591		0	3	5	0		594	594	594	100.0
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,705		0	8	8	0		1,713	1,674	1,722	102.3
Green River Corr. Complex	966		0	4		0		970	947	982	102.4
Kentucky State Penitentiary	873		0	1	L	0		874	849	914	102.9
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,925		7	2	2	0		1,934	1,727	1,780	112.0
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	526		1	2	2	0		529	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	109		0	1	L	0		110	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	635		1	3	\$	0		639	691	713	92.5
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,006		0	4	1	1		1,011	987	1,022	102.4
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,080		2	5	5	0		1,087	1,073	1,097	101.3
Northpoint Training Center	1,242		0	5	8	0		1,250	1,226	1,256	102.0
Roederer Assessment Cntr	702		0	26	5	1		729	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	417		0	2	2	0		419	222	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,119		0	28	\$	1		1,148	852	1,052	134.7
Western KY Corr. Complex	678		0	1	L	0		679	670	693	101.3
FOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,118		10	68	8	2		12,198			
					Male			10,880	11,701	12,451	93.0
					Fema	ale		1,318	1,361	1,406	96.8
					Total	l		12,198	13,062	13,857	
	COMM	UNITY SE		PROGRA	MS						
		PV	NC	СІ)	MA	ALE	FEMAL	E TOTAL		
CONTROLLED INTAKE		676	1,1	62	122		1,741	2	19 1,960		
PENDING							375		98 473		
CLASS D PROGRAM							3,515		02 4,217		
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM							1,791		42 1,833		
CLASS D-EXTENDED							430		24 454		
OTHER							16		0 16		
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION							7,868	1,0	-		
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES							602	1.0	2 604		
IOTAL COMMUNITY SERV	ICES						8,470	1,0	87 9,557		

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,625	12	100	18	21,755		